

**PROJECT:**  
Jones Library Renovation  
43 Amity Street  
Amherst, MA 01002  
Project No.

**ADDENDUM NO. 2 02/14/2024**

Posted: 02/15/2024 at 10:09AM EST

**Awarding Authority/Owner:**

Town of Amherst  
4 Boltwood Avenue  
Amherst, MA 01002

Reference Contract Documents (drawings and specifications) dated 01/10/2024

The attention of Bidders submitting proposals for the above subject project is called to the following addendum to the specifications and drawings. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution, or clarifications are all to be included in and form a part of the proposal submitted.

THE NUMBER OF THIS ADDENDUM (2) MUST BE ENTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE SPACE "B" PROVIDED AFTER THE WORD "NUMBERS" OF THE CONTRACT FORM ENTITLED "FORM FOR GENERAL BID," AND IN SPACE "B" OF THE "FORM FOR SUB-BID."

BID DOCUMENT MODIFICATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS.

**General Bid Date Changes:**

Modify the general bid date as follows.  
Change the general bid date and time from 03/06/2024 at 1:00PM EST to read  
**04/16/2024 at 1:00PM EDT.**

**Filed Sub-bids :**

Change the following filed sub-bid details for this Project.

TRADE DUE DATE CHANGE: The following trade(s) shall have their due dates changed.

26 00 00.FSB - Electrical Work

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

09 30 00.FSB - Tile

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

09 50 00.FSB - Acoustical Tile

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

04 20 00.FSB - Masonry

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

07 50 00.FSB - Roofing and Flashing

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

09 65 00.FSB - Resilient Flooring

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

14 00 00.FSB - Elevators

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

07 10 00.FSB - Waterproofing / Dampproofing / Caulking

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

05 01 00.FSB - Miscellaneous and Ornamental Metals

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

21 00 00.FSB - Fire Protection Sprinkler Systems

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

09 90 00.FSB - Painting

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

23 00 00.FSB - Heating / Ventilating / Air-Conditioning (HVAC)

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

08 80 00.FSB - Glass and Glazing

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

08 50 00.FSB - Metal Windows

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

22 00 00.FSB - Plumbing

Change the due date from 02/21/2024 at 1:00PM EST to 04/02/2024 at 1:00PM EDT

**Other Modifications / Attachments:**

The following attachment includes additional modifications, clarifications and/or provisions not included in the items above in this Addendum.

See document at the end of document.

All other of the portions of the Contract Documents remain **unchanged**. Please be reminded to acknowledge this Addendum on the bid forms.

ATTACHMENTS

Jones Library - Addendum 2.pdf

--- End of Addendum No. **2** ---

## **Jones Library**

Addendum No. 02

February 15, 2024

The number of the addendum (2) Must be entered in the appropriate space on page 1 of the trade contractor form of bid - M.G.Lc.149A as amended.

### **Notice to Contractors:**

Please note, the General Contractor and Filed Sub-Contractor Bid Dates have been extended due to changes required by the new Uniform State Plumbing Code 248 CMR 10:00.

Additional details of these changes will follow under separate Addendum.